instructional day, as fixed by the local school board for each 96 

school in the school district.  It is the intent of the 97 

Legislature that any tax levies generated to produce additional 98 

local funds required by any school district to operate school 99 

terms in excess of one hundred seventy-five (175) days shall not 100 

be construed to constitute a new program for the purposes of 101 

exemption from the limitation on tax revenues as allowed under 102 

Sections 27-39-321 and 37-57-107 for new programs mandated by the 103 

Legislature. 104 

(k)  The term "transportation density" shall mean the 105

[...]

Department of Education shall thereupon reduce the amount of state 270 

funds allotted to the school district for the Mississippi Adequate 271 

Education Program (MAEP) for the ensuing scholastic year as 272 

follows: 273 

For each school district whose reported average daily 274 

attendance is in excess of one hundred three percent (103%) of the 275 

average number of students actually counted by the examiners, the 276 

State Department of Education shall use one hundred three percent 277 

(103%) of the average count by the examiners as the average daily 278 

attendance for this school district in allotting MAEP funds for 279 

the next school session if funding for that school district is 280 

based on average daily attendance (ADA) and not average daily 281

[...]

and maintenance cost component and ancillary support cost 378 

component, and any estimated adjustments for additional state 379 

requirements as determined by the State Board of Education.  380 

Provided, however, that the base student cost in fiscal year 1998 381 

shall be Two Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-four Dollars ($2,664.00). 382 

For each of the fiscal years between the recalculation of the 383 

base student cost under the provisions of this paragraph (b), the 384 

base student cost shall be increased by an amount equal to forty 385 

percent (40%) of the base student cost for the previous fiscal 386